FILE NO. 121032

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Agreement - SFO Shuttle Bus Company - Shuttle Bus Services]
2	
3	Resolution approving the agreement between SFO Shuttle Bus Company and the City
4	and County of San Francisco to provide shuttle bus services at San Francisco
5	International Airport acting by and through its Airport Commission.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport
8	Commission ("City"), wishes to continue to provide scheduled shuttle bus service at San
9	Francisco International Airport for air passengers and Airport employees, serving the terminal
10	complex, long-term parking lots, and other locations; and
11	WHEREAS, the current contract with SFO Shuttle Bus Company will expire on
12	November 30, 2012; and
13	WHEREAS, the City authorized staff, per Resolution No. 11-0174, to issue a Request
14	for Proposal (RFP) which was issued on June 5, 2012, and proposals were due August 10,
15	2012; and
16	WHEREAS, Airport staff and SFO Shuttle Bus Company have negotiated a new
17	Professional Services Agreement ("Agreement") to continue SFO Shuttle Bus Company's
18	management of the shuttle bus operation from December 1, 2012 through June 30, 2016; and
19	WHEREAS, based on scores for written proposals, the proposers' financial liquidity, as
20	measured by the Airport's Risk Manager, and oral interviews, the panel selected SFO Shuttle
21	Bus Company as the recommended contractor; and
22	WHEREAS, On November 9, 2012, by Resolution No. 12-0220, the Airport
23	Commission approved the Agreement, a copy of said Agreement being on file with the Clerk
24	of the Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>121032</u> , which is hereby declared to be a part of this
25	resolution as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it

2	shuttle bus services at San Francisco International Airport Agreement between SFO Shuttle
3	Bus Company and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport
4	Commission.
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby approves the contract to provide

1